qualify in the Tender for opening of price bid. 

Mode of Tender: e-Procurement System (Online Part1- Techno-Commercial Bid and Part-II- Price Bid 

through   https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in/  ) 

20. Earnest Money Deposit - EMD 

Bidders should pay an EMD of Indian Rupees Two Lakhs and Ten Thousand (INR 2,10,000/-) online 

through the designated e-procurement portal through either of the following mode:  

Net banking, Debit card, credit card, NEFT, RTGS. (as per e-procurement portal)  

The bid without EMD will not be accepted. 

EMD of the unsuccessful bidders will be refunded (without any interest) within 45 days from the date